NOTICES TO MARINERS
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In order to keep navigation safety and make Chinese coastal port and fairway Charts modify timely and accurate-
ly, mariners are requested to inform the china MSA immediately of the discovery of new danger, or changes or defects
in aids to navigation and of shortcomings in Chinese coastal port and fairway charts or publications. Copies of Naviga-
tional warning, Sailing information, and Dynamic aids condition should be sent to Tianjin, Shanghai and Guangdong
MSA timely. Departments and mariners may contact Shanghai Marine Chart Press Center or Tianjin, Shanghai and
Guangdong MSA to get subscribing information. The Notices to Mariners can also be made through the following web-
sites.

In addition to postal methods, the following additional communication facilities are available:

Tianjin MSA Survey and Mapping Office: E-mail: hedd@tjmsa.gov.cn
Phone: +86(0)22 58873986 Fax: +86(0)22 58873988
Shanghai Marine Chart Press Center: E-mail: gztg@shchart.cn

Phone: +86(0)21 65806556 Fax: +86(0)21 65697997
Guangdong MSA Survey and Mapping Office:  E-mail: hemail@gdmsa.gov.cn

Phone: +86(0)20 89320335 Fax: +86(0)20 89320336
China MSA Nautical Charts&Books Publisher: Web: www.chart.msa.gov.cn

The Maritime Safety Administration of the People’s Republic of China






Explanatory Notes

The Notices which publish the information about essential changing feature of
Chinese coastal sea area and works at sea, is mainly used to correct the Chinese
coastal port and fairway Charts and offer navigation safety information for mariners.
The information published in the notice origins from the marine information, the
navigational warning, aids dynamics as well as the hydrographic achievements,
which are issued by Maritime Administration. The additional source comes from
shipping, fairway, sea, Harbour affairs, and fishing politics department.

The Notices include the Sailing Bulletin, the Notices to Mariners and Temporary

Notices.

a) Sailing Bulletin announces rules and regulations of navigation, the printing,
correcting and cancellation of publication, and the marine information which is
promulgate by MSA and has important relationship which navigation safety. It
is not used to correct the Charts.

b) The Notices to Mariners is used for user to correct related Chinese coastal port
and fairway Charts. The number in parentheses behind the Chart No. indicates
that only parts of the Notices related to this chart. The number in square
bracket illustrated the previous update notice information.

¢) The Temporary Notices published for the temporary establishment,
cancellation, variation as well as works at sea. The Chart No. lists for user’s
convenience when mariners look up for the details.

Geographical position refer to the horizontal datum of the current edition of each
affected chart. The 2000 national geodetic coordinate system which we adopt
equals to WGS—84 world geodetic coordinate system in usage. The sounding datum
refers to the level of Lowest Astronomical Tide and the elevation uses 1985 national
vertical datum. Bearings are true reckoned clockwise from 000°to 359°. Those
relating to lights are from seaward. The height of the lighthouse or light beacon is
referred to Mean High Water Springs.

For symbols used in the Notices to Mariners, see GB12319-1998.

The wunit in the Notices complies with the international standard unit of
measurement, with the Chinese characters replaced by symbol and alphabet, such as
degrees (°), minutes (') and seconds ("), meters (m), kilometers (km) or nautical

miles (M).



SAILING BULLETIN

1,Publication Information

1.New Chart Information

No. | Chart No. Name Scale Date Note
LIAOHEKOU CHANNEL .
1 13146 () 1:10 000 | 20224FE 11 H455 )
2 | 13148 |INNER PORT OF YINGKOU | 1:10 000 | 20224F 11 45 4 fl
BASIN IN HUANGHUA N
3 | 24111 1:10 000 | 20224 11 H%55 )
PORT
FAIRWAY IN HUANGHUA "
4 | 24113 1:25 000 | 20224F 12 557/
PORT(I)
FAIRWAY IN HUANGHUA N
5 | 24114 1:25000 | 20224F 12 H459 /i
PORT( 1)
BUZHENGANG TO N
6 | 44134 1:25000 | 2022412 A% 9l
NANMENGANG
7 | 84303 YAMEN CHANNEL(II) | 1:15000 | 20224F 11 A%5 6 i
8 | 88109 TIAOSHUN WHARF 1:10 000 |20224E 11 A% 14 )
FANGCHENG PORT AND .
9 | 93101 1:35000 | 2022411 HE5 12 il
APPROACHES
2.Disused Chart Information
No. | Chart No. Name Scale Date Note
LIAOHEKOU CHANNEL N
1 13146 () 1:10000 | 201949 H5E 4 i
2 | 13148 |INNER PORT OF YINGKOU| 1:10 000 | 20194£9 A% 3 i
BASIN IN HUANGHUA N
3 | 24111 1:10 000 | 20224F8 A4 6/
PORT
FAIRWAY IN HUANGHUA N
4 | 24113 1:25000 | 202248 HE 8 il
PORT(I)
FAIRWAY IN HUANGHUA .
5 | 24114 1:25000 | 20224F8 A% 8 il

PORT(1I)




No. | Chart No. Name Scale Date Note
BUZHENGANG TO .
6 44134 1:25000 | 202247 A% 19 )
NANMENGANG
7 | 84303 | YAMEN CHANNEL(II) | 1:15000 | 20194F6 H%5 5k
8 88109 TIAOSHUN WHARF 1:10 000 |[20214E 11 H%5 13 [
FANGCHENG PORT AND -
9 93101 1:35000 | 202149 A% 11 [K
APPROACHES

2,Marine Information

Chinese Version Only.




INDEX

1,GEOGRAPHICAL INDEX

Bohai Sea

Yellow Sea

East China Sea

Taiwan Strait

South China Sea

Huludao Port
Qinhuangdao Port

Tianjin Port and Approaches

Huanghua Port

Laizhou Gulf

Jingzitou Northwards
Wangcanghong

(1303)

(1273),(1304)

(1305)
(1274),(1275),(1276),(1277),
(1278),(1279),(1280)

(1281)

(1282)
(1283)

Changjiangkou and Approaches(1284)

Huangpu River
Zhoushan Archipelago
Huoshan Islands
Yongjiang River
Guigiaoshan Eastwards
Tantoushan Eastwards
Lumen Port Channel
Simu Yu Eastwards

Shenhu Bay Eastwards
Zhenhaijiao Eastwards
Futou Bay Eastwards

Taiwan Island Westwards

Shantou Port
Zhujiangkou
Hainan Island
Yangpu Port

(1285)
(1286),(1287),(1306)
(1288)

(1289)
(1290),(1291)
(1292)

(1293)

(1294)

(1295)
(1296)
(1297)
(1298)

(1299)
(1307)
(1301),(1308)
(1309)



Beibu Gulf Fangcheng Port (1300)

Correction (1302)



2,INDEX OF CHARTS AFFECTED

Chart No. Notice No. Notice No. (T)
14101 1303
15101 1303
21101 1304
21102 1273
22001 1273
23001 1276,1277
23101 1305
24101 1276,1277,1278,1279
24111 1274,1275,1277,1278,1279,1280
24112 1274,1275,1277,1278,1279,1280
24113 1277,1278
24114 1276,1277,1278
24116 1275
33001 1281
33301 1281
34112 1281
35001 1282
1302 1282
1303 1273
1304 1273,1276,1281
1305 1282
41321 1302
43001 1283
43271 1283
44214 1285
44268 1285
51001 1286,1288
52001 1286,1288
52133 1286
52134 1286 1306
52135 1288
52139 1288
52141 1287
52173 1286
52174 1287
53001 1287,1290




Chart No. Notice No. Notice No. (T)
53171 1288
53251 1289
53341 1290
53342 1290
53431 1291
53451 1291
54001 1291,1292
61321 1293
61352 1293
62151 1294
62261 1294
64001 1295,1296
65132 1296
65171 1296
66001 1296,1297
2308 1284,1287
2309 1287,1290,1291,1292
2311 1295
2312 1296,1297,1298
81202 1299
81205 1299
84214 1307
92101 1300
93105 1300
02101 1301
03001 1308
04404 1309




Notices to Mariners

1273.Bohai Sea — Qinhuangdao Port — Buoyage
Insert <z‘uﬂm1>%§°)§”‘“ 39°23'24".6N,119°38'22" 2F,
Chart 21102t2022—234] 22001(2022-1241] 1303(2022-1195) 1304(2022-1246]
List of Lights CNP81/2021~2022[2310010.05]

Source  Beihai Aids 043/2022

1274.Bohai Sea — Huanghua Port — Fairway
Insert  joining: (1)38°21'53".1N,117°52'48".1E
(2)38°21'42".0N,117°52'18".5E
(3)38°21'39".8N,117°51'58".5E
(4)38°21'41".8N,117°51'38".5E
(5)38°22'02".7N,117°49'56".0F
(6)38°21'45".1N,117°49'29" 8E.
joining: (7)38°21'40".0N,117°49'35" 4E
(8)38°21'47".4N,117°49'51".1E
(9)38°2150".7N,117°50"08" 9E
(10)38°21'49".3N,117°50'27" 2E
(11)38°21'28".1N,117°52'11" AE
joining: (12)38°21'52".6N,117°52'55" 8E
(13)38°21'31".9N,117°52'10".0E
(14)38°21'59".0N,117°49'57".1E
(15)38°21'42".5N,117°49'32" 6K
Chart  24111(1~11)(2022-1243] 24112(1~11)(2022-1244)

Source Cangzhou Navigation Notice 145/2022

1275.Bohai Sea — Huanghua Port — Lightbeacon



Delete

Move

jtmg)%gﬁlié%ssmwm
Jeihsi Iﬁﬁﬁmngrom:
to:

B [AIE T 17115%53'“8Mfr0m:
to:

T2 §19333m8M from:
to:

AL §7EsamsM from:
to:

FIHERHT §1A3533m8M firo

to:

FIFEIE §7 Sm8M fom;

to:

R liﬁ 33m8Mfr0m;

to:

Hh4E IffﬁsmngM from:

to:

jtiﬂﬁ%@l%ﬁssmlsm from:

to:

SRR PRSI fyop

to:

Je Lk 1%1 558mISM from:

to:

Jezks 17‘5 8ImISM from:

to:

L4 imssssmwM from:

to:

R i%slmlsm from:

to:

(1)38°19'17".7N,117°52'00".3E
(2)38°19'03".5N,117°52'21".5E
(3)38°19'03".9N,117°52'21" 2E
(4)38°18'29".8N,117°51"19" 2E
(5)38°18'29".7N ,117°51'17".9E
(6)38°19'02".4N,117°52'24" 9E
(7)38°19'03".4N ,117°52'25".7E
(8)38°18'26".8N,117°51'19".1E
(9)38°18'27".9N ,117°51'20".1E
(10)38°18'57".9N,117°52'25" 3K
(11)38°18'57".5N ,117°52/25".7E.
(12)38°18'22".1N,117°51'19".1E
(13)38°18'20".6N ,117°51'17".5E
(14)38°18'56".7N,117°52'28" 6E
(15)38°18'56".1N ,117°52'28" 5E
(16)38°18'19".1N,117°51'19".1E
(17)38°18'18".7N ,117°51'19" 4E
(18)position(11)above
(19)38°19'20".0N ,117°52'04".0F
(20)38°18'39".1N,117°50"35" 2E
(21)38°18'39".4N ,117°50'34" 8E
(22)38°19'18".0N,117°52'07".1E
(23)38°19'16”.3N ,117°52'02".1E
(24)38°18'37".2N,117°50'37".3E
(25)38°18'37".5N ,117°50'36".8E
(26)38°19"15".8N,117°52" 12" 2E
(27)38°19'14".4N,117°52'10" 4E
(28)38°18'34".2N,117°50'40".5E
(29)38°18'33".8N ,117°50'40" 9E



?ﬁiﬂfﬁﬂﬁiﬁﬂssmw from: (30)38°1912".2N,117°52"10".5E

to: (31)38°19'12".4N ,117°52'12".1E
TRLAR FAEASInISN fiom; (32)38°18'32".3N,117°50'42".6F.
to: (33)38°18'317.9N ,117°50'42" 9E.

Chart  24111(2,3,6,7,10,11,14,15,18,19,20,23,26,27,30,31) [ 2022-1274]
24112(2~5,14 ~21,30~33)(15,16,32,33 with chart unchanged ) (2022-1274]
24116(1;2~17,20~33)(2022- )

List of Lights CNP81/2021~2022[2710030] [2710040] [2710050] [2710060] [2710070]

[2710080][2710090] [2710100] [2710490] [2710500] [2710510] [2710520]
[2710530] [2710540] [2710550] [2710560]

Source Beihai Aids 041/2022

1276.Bohai Sea — Huanghua Port — Buoyage

Delete (A1) jm‘“ (1)38°31'29".1N,118°1858" .9E
(A12) jw% (2)38°31'18".8N,118°19"06".3E
(A13) !WS (3)38°30'57".3N,118°17'47".9E
(A14) 144 (4)38°30747".0N,118°17'55" 4E
(vis) 195 (5)38°30'25".5N,118°16/36".7E
(n16) fIHL (6)38°30'15".2 N,118°16'44" 2.
(A17) I'W‘ (7)38°30'01”.5N,118°15'43".2E
(n18) j'w’ (8)38°29'51".1N,118°15'50". 7
(o 41 (9)38°29'37".4N,118°14'49" 6F
(A20) jWH* (10)38°29'26".9N,118°14'57".1E

Chart  23001(1,8)(2022-1242) 24101(1,4,5.8.9)(2022-1244) 24114(2022- )
1304(1)(2022-1273)
List of Lights CNP81/2021~2022[2710220.11][2710220.12] [2710220.13] [2710220.14]
[2710220.15] [2710220.16] [2710240.17] [2710240.18] [2710240.19]
[2710240.20]

Source Beihai Aids 041/2022



1277.Bohai Sea — Huanghua Port — Buoyage

Delete

Amend

(3) §ER4s
(5) § ek
(7) §ER4s
(9) §MER4s
(11) § sk

(14)@%(0%2145

Z1

(4 N6
(31)QW§?45
(32&%2145

(33) 4
(453!%1(2)%
(46)ZW(2)ZL‘65
(49)2%%
(51)ﬁ}"”(2)ﬁ6S
from: (1) 1%?@%45
to: (l)jmém
from: (3) §/H44
to: (3)4‘{'%%

from: (5) {84
(S)IWEMS

=

from: (7) 1“?5?‘45
o ™ !Wﬁ%s
from: (9) 1“@45
to: (9 jl‘%ﬂs
from: (1) § M54
to: mgmm
from: (13) 1[‘%?4@
o:  (3) jl‘ﬂéﬂs

=3

to:

- 10 -

(1)38°28'49".2N,118°13'02".5E
(2)38°28'25".4N,118°12'09" 4E
(3)38°28'01".7N,118°11'16".4E
(4)38°27'37".8N,118°10'23" 4E
(5)38°27'13".8N,118°09'30".6E
(6)38°26'39".9N,118°08'44" 9E.
(7)38°2440".1N,118°04'20".5E
(8)38°23"14".3N,118°00'36".3E
(9)38°23'01".9N,118°00'45".1E
(10)38°22'49" 4N, 117°59'40".5E
(11)38°20'03".0N,117°54"04".0F
(12)38°19'51".3N,117°54" 14" 1E
(13)38°20'02".7N,117°53'10".1E
(14)38°20'06".6N,117°52'33" 8K
(15)38°29'13".1N,118°13'55".8E
(16)38°31'29".1N,118°18'58" 9E,
(17)position(1)above
(18)38°30'57".3N ,118°17'47" 9E
(19)position(2)above
(20)38°30'25".5N,118°16'36".7E
(21)position(3)above
(22)38°30"01”.5N,118°15'43".2F
(23)position(4)above
(24)38°29'37".4N,118°14'49".6E
(25)position(5)above
(26)position(15)above
(27)38°26'50".0N,118°08'37".5E

(28)38°28'49".2N,118°13'02".5E



from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

(14)@§%(c>|‘ﬂ214s
(14)2%2145
(15);4[‘}42%%
(16)?['}12145
(16)/1['}32145
(17);4[N?%4s
(17) A‘I‘ﬂ&?«zts
(lg)éz.l‘;l‘ﬂéms
(18) //HEL4s
(]9);4%12‘?45
(19) 44
(20};{%%?145
(20)j[ﬂ214s
(o1 MRS
(21);}%45
(22}é|ﬂ?145
(22) /AL 4s
(23);4[ﬂ(2)?%6s
) 4‘!‘%&45
<24;g;;;rﬂ(2)2165
(24)@%(0%2145

EIR

(31) MR
o
(324
(32) f{EL4s
(33)}"”5%4S
(33;}[‘5(2)5?65

(34)/1%2145

« 11 -

(29)position(6)above
(30)38°28"39".2N,118°13'09".8E
(31)38°26'26".2N,118°07'44" 5E
(32)38°28'25".4N,118°12'09" 4K
(33)38°26'15".9N,118°07'52".0E
(34)38°28"15".3N,118°12' 16" 9E
(35)38°26'02".4N,118°06'51".5E
(36)38°28'01".7N,118°11'16" 4E
(37)38°25'52".0N,118°06'59".1E
(38)38°27'51”.4N,118°11'23" 9K
(39)38°25'38".7N,118°05'58" 4E
(40)38°27'37".9N,118°10"23".1E
(41)38°25'28".0N,118°06' 06" 2E
(42)38°27'27".5N,118°10"30".9E
(43)38°25'14".9N,118°05'05" 4E
(44)38°27'13".7N,118°09'30".3E
(45)38°25'04".0N,118°05'13".3E
(46)38°27'03".9N,118°09'37".8E
(47)38°24'51".1N,118°04' 12" AE
(48)38°2650".2N,118°08'37".3E
(49)position(7)above
(50)38°26'39".9N,118°08'44” 9F.
(51)position(8)above
(52)38°25'15".0N,118°05'05".3E
(53)position(9)above
(54)position(45)above
(55)position(10)above
(56)38°24'51”.1N,118°04'12".5E

(57)38°22'36".9N,117°59'50".2E



to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

from:

to:

Insert

Chart 23001(17,18,29,30,47.48)(2022-1276)

(34)4?@(2)?165
o I
(wutlﬂ(z)m

e
(39)1|ﬂj45

THE(X)IZL 65
(40) M

(40)j[ﬂél4s

(45)19«2)5?65

Zt

(45) A‘N?ﬂs
(%zm)ﬁsg
(46)ZWH4S

( 49)774‘71'@@%%
(49) g e

(51 )}Wz)%
(51 meéﬂs
(55 )}{m&?“‘s
(55 i;l‘ﬂ(z)é%ss

(7)1N%4s

Pl

) jl‘ﬂéﬂs
(1:}%45
13 3!‘*1%45
(14)21%12145

(16)/IWZI45

(58 )position(7)above
(59)38°21'34".7N,117°56'54" 8E
(60)38°23"39".0N,118°01'31".0E
(61)38°21'22".1N,117°57'05".6E
(62)38°23'26".9N,118°01'40".1E
(63)position(11)above
(64)38°22'24".7N,117°58'45" 8E
(65)position(12)above
(66)38°22'12".6N,117°58'55".1E
(67 )position(13)above
(68)38°21'34".6N,117°56'55".0E
(69 )position(14)above
(70)38°21'04".9N,117°55'59" 9E.
(71)38°19'40".7N,117°51"55" 2F
(72)38°20'03".7N,117°54'05" .6E
(73 )position(22)above
(74)position(24 ) above
(75)position(15)above
(76)position (28 ) above
(77)position(30)above

(78 ) position(32)above

(79)position(34)above

24101(17,18,21,22,25,26,29~42,37~40,45~48,53~56,61,62,65,66)

(2022-1276)

24111(11~145;71,72)(2022-1275] 24112(7~10;57~72)(2022-1275)

24113(1~6;27,28,37~62)(2022- ) 24114(15~28)(2022-1276)

List of Lights CNP81/2021~2022[2710260.01] [2710260.03] [2710260.05] [2710260.07]

c 12 -



2710260.09
2710260.17
2710260.23
2710260.39
[2710260.55]

[ I |
[ I |
[ It |
[ I |

Source Beihai Aids 41/2022

1278.Bohai Sea — Huanghua Port — Buoyage

Delete (¢ /4
(8)4@‘@2145

Ei N

(10) J{EL4s
(12)2['/12145
oy
(26 EW?MS
) QW%S
(28 N4
(29) él‘ﬂﬁﬂs
(30245
@) jmm
(48 ;fl‘ﬂéms
( 53)717%@45
Move ﬁ%%@)?/ﬁzmﬁ“ from:

to:

(4)jrﬂél4s

Ea

from:
to:

“g{mg% from:

to:

(3)j|ﬂ?l4s

Z1

from:

to:

« 13 -

2710260.14
2710260.20
2710260.32
2710260.46

2710260.11] [2710260.13
2710260.18] [2710260.19
2710260.24] [2710260.31
2710260.40] [2710260.45

2710260.15] [2710260.16
2710260.21] [2710260.22
2710260.33] [2710260.34

il
i
i
1[2710260.49] [2710260.51

(1)38°28'15".3N,118°12'16".9E
(2)38°27'51".4N,118°11'23" 9E
(3)38°27'27".5N,118°10"30".9E
(4)38°27'03".9N,118°09'37".8E
(5)38°24'27".4N,118°03'18".5E
(6)38°24'15".9N,118°03'27".8E
(7)38°24'03".8N,118°02'26".3E
(8)38°23'51”.8N,118°02'35".0E
(9)38°23'39".0N,118°01'31".1E
(10)38°23'26".9N,118°01'40".1E
(11)38°19'59".1N,117°53'43" 1E
(12)38°19'33".7N,117°53'37".0F
(13)38°19'53".7N,117°52' 14" 5E
(14)38°29'03".0N,118°14'03".1E
(15)38°31'18".8N,118°19'06".3E
(16)38°28"39".2N,118°13'09".8E
(17)38°30'47".0N,118°17'55" 4E
(18)38°28'15".3N,118°12'16" 9E
(19)38°30"15".2N,118°16'44" 2F
(20)38°27'51".4N,118°11'23" 9E

(21)38°29'51".1N,118°15'50".7E



(10)4@%145

to:

(12)/an'/\]§145
to:

(25) MBS

to:
(26}4{;:;[‘*12145

to:

(27 )4|‘/\J§J<l4s

to:

(28 }E]Vq ds

to:

(29) MRS
to:
(30)53@&45
to:

to:

(36)jlﬂél4s
to:

IAES
(37)1|ﬂj4s

to:

(38)/jmﬂ_4s

to:
to:

(42>j|‘/q214s

to:
N
(43)1[@%45

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:
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(22)38°27'27".5N,118°10"30".9E
(23)38°29'26".9N,118°14'57".1E
(24)38°27'03".9N,118°09'37".8E
(25)position(10)above
(26)position(1)above
(27)38°26'26".6N,118°07'44" AE
(28 ) position(2)above
(29)38°26'15".9N,118°07'52".0E
(30)position(3)above
(31)38°26'02".7N,118°06'51".7E
(32)position(4)above
(33)38°25'52".0N,118°06'59".1E
(34)position(5)above
(35)38°25'38".7N,118°05'58" AE
(36 )position(6)above
(37)38°25'28".0N,118°06'06".2F
(38)38°22'24".5N,117°58'45" 4F,
(39)38°24'27".6N,118°03'18".7E
(40)38°22'12".0N,117°58'55" 3K
(41)38°24"15".9N,118°03'27".8E
(42)38°21'59".7N,117°57'50" 2E
(43)38°24'03".9N,118°02'26".7E
(44)38°21'47".0N,117°58'00" 4K
(45)38°2354"7N,118°02'39".0E
(46)38°21'05".1N,117°55'59".7E
(47)38°23"14".4N,118°00'35".9E
(48)38°20'52".3N,117°56"10".8E
(49)38°23'01".9N,118°00'45".1E
(50)38°20'35".5N,117°55'04".5E



to: (51)38°22'49".4N,117°59'40".5E

% from: (52)38°20'22".4N,117°55'15".9E

to: (53)38°22/37".4N,117°59'49" 8E

) 4"”2*48 from: (54)position(7 ) above

to: (55)38°21'59".6N,117°57'50".6E

WA from: (56) position (8 )above

to: (57)38°21'47".8N,117°58'00".0E

(53) { WS fom: (58)position(9)above

to: (59)38°2035".3N,117°55'04".7E
Insert () /1% (60)position(21)above

(10) L (61)position(23)above

(1) L4 (62)position(14)above

(39) £ s (63)position(39)above

(36) L (64)position(41)above

@) 4; Ri4s (65)position (43 )above

(38) AL (66)position(45)above

n 41 (67)position(47 )above

(42) L (68)position (49 )above

(43) 4; A (69)position(51 )above

(4 L (70)position(53)above

Chart  24101(14,15,18,19,22,23,28~31,40~43,46,47,54,55) (2022-1277)
24111(11~13)(2022-1277) 24112(5~10;38~59)(2022-1277)
24113(1~4;26~53;63~70)(2022-1277) 24114(14~25;60~62)(2022-1277)

List of Lights CNP81/2021~2022[2710260.02] [2710260.04] [2710260.06] [2710260.08]
[2710260.10] [2710260.12] [2710260.25] [2710260.26] [2710260.27] [2710260.28]
[2710260.29] [2710260.30] [2710260.35] [2710260.36] [2710260.37] [2710260.38]

[2710260.41] [2710260.42] [2710260.43] [2710260.44] [2710260.47] [2710260.48]
[2710260.53]

Source Beihai Aids 41/2022

- 15 -



1279.Bohai Sea — Huanghua Port — Buoyage

Insert <so>@ﬁ<x>’mﬁ (1)38°21'30".3N,117°57'23".0F
(52) ﬁﬁ“s (2)38°20'53".0N,117°56'09".9E
(54) L (3)38°20'23".3N,117°55'15" 4E
(s6) f 2516 (4)38°19'50".4N,117°54'15".0E
<s7>24;"”ﬁ45 (5)38°19'59".1N,117°53'43".1E
(s8) 1L (6)38°19'33".7N,117°53'37".0E
(sg){{éjﬂgf“‘s (7)38°20'02".7N,117°53'10".1E
(61) é{"”m% (8)38°20706".3N,117°52'33".8E
() {'”ﬁ“ (9)38°19'53".7N,117°52' 14".5E
<6s)4’“%45 (10)38°19'40".7N,117°51'55" 2

Chart 24101(1,4,5)(2022-1278] 24111(4~10)(2022-1278] 24112(2022-1278]

List of Lights CNP81/2021~2022[2710260.50] [2710260.52] [2710260.54] [2710260.56]
[2710260.57] [2710260.58] [2710260.59] [2710260.61] [2710260.63] [2710260.65]

Source Beihai Aids 41/2022

1280.Bohai Sea — Huanghua Port — V-AIS
Amend  from: (50)\/‘—AIS (1)38°19'22".8N,117°53'15".1E
to: (60)V—AIS (2)position(1)
Chart 24111(2022-1279] 24112(2022-1279)
List of Lights CNP81/2021~2022[2710119]

Source Beihai Aids 41/2022

1281.Bohai Sea — Laizhou Gulf — Laizhou Port Northwards — Wreck

Insert o i (2022) (1)37°42'42" 0N,119°49'24" OF,
“e(2022) (2)37°34'30".0N,119°39'16".8E
Note: Chinese version only.

Chart 33001(2022-1162] 33301(2)(2022-1162] 34112[2022-1162]

- 16 -



1304(2022-1276)

Source  NTM 2022-(47)-1555&2557

1282.Yellow Sea — Jingzitou Northwards — Wreck
Insert W A (2022) 37°49'18".0N,122°07'06".0E
Chart 35001(2022-1075) 1302(2022-1281) 1305(2022-1196)

Source NTM 2022-(47)-1558

1283.Yellow Sea — Wangcanghong — AIS

Delete (i )v-1i (1)32°07'50".0N,122°06'23"5F
(T8)V-AIS (2)32°06'39".9N,122°09' 18" 4F.
('1‘9)V—AIS (3)32°05'29".7N,122°12' 13" 4E.

Chart 43001(1,3)(2022-1203) 43271(2022-1203)
List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[4310835.07] [4310835.08] [4310835.09]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1284.East China Sea — Changjiangkou and Approach — Wreck
Insert S i (2002) 31°32'24".0N,123°29'12".0E
Chart  2308(2022-1250])

Source  Shanghai Navigation Warning 0956/2022

1285.East China Sea — Huangpu River — Lightbeacon
Insert (g ORI 30°59'22".0N,121°24'04" .3
Chart 44214[5022—1078] 44268(2022- )
List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[4512271]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1286.East China Sea — Zhoushan Archipelago — Xiaochangtushan Northwards — Buoyage
Insert <68>V-AIS (1)30°18'41".8N,122°16"13".3E
. 17 .



g (2)30°18748".8N,122°16’ 13" 3E,
sy (3)30°18'34".8N,122°16'13" 3E
Chart  51001(12)(2022-1253) 52001(1.2)(2022-1253) 52133(2022-1251)
52134(2022-1079) 52173(2022-1207)
List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[5312320.04] [5312320.051 [5312320.06]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1287.East China Sea — Zhoushan Archipelago — Mopanyang Eastwards — Wreck

Insert Wl S i (2002) 29°39'04".2N,122°35"12".0E

Chart 52141(2022-1255) 52174(2022-1255] 53001(2022-1255] 2308(2022-1284)
2309(2022-1211)

Source Zhejiang Navigation Warning 0952/2022

1288.East China Sea — Huoshan Islands — Daishan Island Westwards— Buoyage

Insert @mzmtugm““ﬁm’ (1)30°17'23".3N,121°57'31".3E
B G (2)30°17'31".9N,121°57'53" 3F,
(4) LR (3)30°17'38".8N,121°58'01".6E
(5)4:%45(@@ (4)30°17°21".1N,121°58'07".3E

(6) fPHLHFR) (5)30°17'26".9N,121°58' 14" 3E

Note: Chinese version only.

Chart  51001(1)(2022-1286) 52001(1)[2022-1286] 52135(2022-1253)
52139(2022-1253) 53171(1,4,5)(2022-1253)

List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[5312113.01][5312113.03][5312113.04] [5312113.05]
[5312113.06]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1289.East China Sea — Yongjiang River — Buoyage
Move  Fir() ﬁlﬂ(S)g]OSfrom: (1)29°58'23".2N,121°44'31".0E

to: (2)29°58'23".0N,121°44'31" 4K
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from:

(3)jm(3)21105

to:

Chart 53251(2022-873)

List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[5510130] [5510160]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

(3)29°58'05".0N,121°43'54" 4E

(4)29°58'04".1N,121°43'55".2E

1290.East China Sea — Guigiaoshan Eastwards — Buoyage

Insert  Lilid (Ll @. ) 125(FH)
(LZ)J 0)5125(FIA)

5(0)# 12s(F9)
(IA)AI 5

Ll

(Ls)A 0V 125(FI)

Ty

(L6)£ 0)# 12s([F[N)

(UJ 0)# 12s([fIR)

B

5(0)# 12s([fI7)
(LS)MS $

Note: Chinese version only.

EF

(1)29°34'24" 9N,122°04'43" 9E,
(2)29°33'07".1N,122°05'08".3E
(3)29°31'18".0N,122°05'08".3E
(4)29°28'27".0N,122°05'08".3E
(5)29°28'27".0N,122°02"34" OE
(6)29°30'22".0N,122°02"12".9E
(7)29°32'17".0N,122°01'51".8E

(8)29°35'25".5N,122°01'25" 4E

Chart 53001(1,3,4,6~8)(2022-1287] 53341(2022-1164) 53342(8)(2022-421)

2309(1,4)(2022-1287]

List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[5510803.01] [5510803.02] [5510803.03] [5510803.04]
[5510803.05] [5510803.06] [5510803.07] [5510803.08]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1291.East China Sea — Guigiaoshan Eastwards — Buoyage

Delete  #iliR(121) % 0)% 12s(FIN)
(L23)£;ﬁ<( 0)# 12s([FIN)

(L24)4f 0V 125(FI)

(125) /| RO 12(FIH)
E T
(L27)A%(S 0)3 12s([F[A)
ﬁ(o )% 125N

« 19 -

(1)29°06'13".3N,122°03'59".9E
(2)29°05'12".4N,122°00'36".5E
(3)29°04'14".9N,122°00"07".0E
(4)29°03'17".4N,121°59'37" 5K
(5)29°01'41".9N,121°59'00".7E

(6)29°01'43".3N,122°02'28" 4E



(129 RO K1) (7)29°03'58".3N,122°03'14".1E

Insert () (8)29°05'57".0N,122°03'35" 2E
<2§f”ﬁ‘/252°"15m"”> (9)29°05'56".0N,122°01'31".1E
(3) JRORIImSNERD) (10)29°04'02".2N,122°00'33".7E
(“@%émﬁ M) (11)29°01'58".2N,122°59'29" 2F,
(5) HCR M) (12)29°01'58".6N,122°00'26" 8E
(o) gl R 12 2m SN (13)29°02'13".4N,122°02' 19" 6E
ORI (14)29°04'05" 2N, 122°02'57" 4

Note: Chinese version only.

Chart 53431(2,3,4;9,10)(2022-1000] 53451(2022-999]
54001(1,658,10,11,14)(2022-1210] 2309(8,11)(2022-1290]
List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[5710161.21][5710161.23][5710161.24] [5710161.25]

[5710161.27] [5710161.28] [5710161.29] [5710170.01] [5710170.02] [5710170.03]
[5710170.04][5710170.05] [5710170.06] [5710170.07]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1292.East China Sea — Tantoushan Eastwards — V-AIS
Insert \’—AIS 29°09'12".2N,122°28'03".5E
Chart 54001(2022-1291] 2309(2022-1291)
List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[5511075.03]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1293.East China Sea — Lumen Port Channel — Bouyage

Move w0 ) from: (1)26°43/05".7N,119°39'44" 9K
to: (2)26°42'54" 9N,119°40'10" 4E
Insert (610A)\’—AIS (3)26043’05"71\1’1 19°39'44" OF

Chart  61321(2021-581) 61352(2022-553)
List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[6111030.10] [6111040]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022
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1294.East China Sea — Simu Yu Eastwards — Aids

insert B | Ao (1)26°14'50".3N,119°49'23" 1K
(o) RIS (2)26°14'35".0N,119°49'15".7E
(3) ﬁ“‘)ﬁlmm’ (3)26°14'56".6N,119°49'05".7E
Note: Chinese version only.

Chart  62151(2022-1215) 62261(2022-1217)
List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[6210279.01] [6210279.02] [6210279.03]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1295.Taiwan Strait — Shenhu Bay Eastwards — V-AIS
Insert (2)V’—.AIS 24°40'45".6N,119°06'48".2F
Chart 64001(2022-1221] 2311(2022-1221]
List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[6412049.023]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1296.Taiwan Strait — Zhenhaijiao Eastwards — Bouyage

Insert  #M(NGI) jﬁ 2RSS (1)24°14'36".4N,118°07'37" 4
(N1 fHDELES (2)24°14'42" 8N, 118°07'23".5E

(LNGI6) f“”ﬁm (3)24°15'16".6N,118°07'21".8E

(LNGIS) 4 (0D 5s (4)24°15'35".2N,118°07'33".8E
u%«a@@gﬁ“”* (5)24°15'16".7N,118°07" 14".7E

(), EWW‘W 10 (6)24°15'07".2N,118°07'05".6F

Chart 64001(1,4,6)(2022-1295] 65132(2022-1221]) 65171(2022-1221]

66001(1,4,6)(2022-1222] 2312(6)[2022-1257]

List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[6611445.13] [6611445.14] [6611445.16] [6611445.18]
[6611445.19] [6611445.20]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022
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1297.Taiwan Strait — Futou Bay Eastwards — V-AIS

Insert (1 )V—AIS
(2 )V—AIS
(3>v-Als
(4)\“'-4415

Chart 66001(2022-1296] 2312(2022-1296]

(1)23°53'32".9N,118°08'20".5E
(2)23°58'26".8N,118°15'35".2E
(3)23°56'34".1N,118°17'18".2E

(4)23°51'51".2N,118°10'56".5E

List of Lights CNP82/2021~2022[6611456.01] [6611456.02] [6611456.03] [6611456.04]

Source East China Sea Aids 009/2022

1298.Taiwan Strait — Taiwan Island Westwards — P’ eng—hu Shui—tao — Obstruction

Insert

Chart 2312(2022-1297)

Source NTM 2022-(47)-1559

1299.South China Sea — Shantou Port — Bouyage
Delete (51)£5"';(c>§-5125

F(C)H 12
() 4

Insert :%EéISM

Chart 81202(2022-1034] 81205(2022-1034)

23°33'14".4N,119°59'27".0E

(1)23°21'04".8N,116°42'51".0E
(2)23°20'40".8N,116°42'28".2E
(3)23°19'52".0N,116°41'42".9E

(4)23°21'12".9N,116°43'02".3E

List of Lights CNP83/2021~2022[7110871.01][7110871.02][7110890.21][7110890.22]

Source Nanhai Aids 086/2022

1300.Beibu Gulf — Fangcheng Port — Aids

H(3)10s
Insert “Mfrk

(]5>Am(2)5265

1
(17)4”559%(9) 0s

Fe PR 456.5m3M

e 2D .

(1)21°39'44".8N,108°24'15".0E
(2)21°39'47".6N,108°24'32" 5K
(3)21°39'53".3N,108°24'41".6F,
(4)21°39'58".2N,108°24'43".6F
(5)21°40'02".2N,108°24'39" 2F



*%%Hﬁﬁ‘tséjmﬁﬂ (6 ) 21039!50//.31\17 108°24'14".6E

Chart 92101(2,5,6)(2022-1226) 93105(2022-1039)

List of Lights CNP83/2021~2022[8510132.14] [8510132.15] [8510132.16] [8510132.17]
[8510132.18][8510132.19]

Source Nanhai Aids 087/2022

1301.South China Sea — Hainan Island — Qinglan Port — V-AIS
Insert (I)V—AIS 19°32'28".3N,110°50'30".2E
Chart 02101(2022-1085)
List of Lights CNP83/2021~2022[9130070.21]

Source NTM 2015-(14)-464

1302.Correction
Correct notices No.1197 in Issue No.49 2022 as follow:
Correct from:41312(1,2,3) (with chart unchanged)[2022- ]
t0:41321(1,2,3) (with chart unchanged ) (2022 ]

Chart 41321(2022-1197)
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Temporary Notices

1303.Bohai Sea — Huludao Port — Winter Buoyage (T)
Chinese Version Only.
Chart 14101 15101
Source  Beihai Aids 042/2022

1304.Bohai Sea — Qinhuangdao Port — Winter Buoyage(T)

Chinese Version Only.
Chart 21101
Source Beihai Aids 042/2022

1305.Bohai Sea — Tianjin Port and Approaches — Dredging(T)

Date May 15,2022 to May 13,2023, day and night

Area area 1, joining:

area 2, joining:

area 3, joining:

e 24 -

(1)39°01'13".2N,117°46'41".0F
(2)38°59'24" AN,117°47'12".1E
(3)38°58'58".5N,117°47'34" 8E
(4)38°58'32".9N,117°48'13".1E
(5)38°58'01".0N,117°49'27".7E
(6)38°58"12".4N,117°48'17".0E
(7)38°58'20".3N,117°47'27" 4E
(8)38°58'38".8N,117°47'37" 3E
(9)38°59'03".7N,117°47'00".2F
(10)39°01'10".2N,117°46'24" OE
(11)position (1) above
(12)38°57'41".3N,117°49'30".3E
(13)38°57'38".8N,117°49'46".6E
(14)38°57'22".9N,117°49'42" AE.
(15)38°57'25".4N,117°49'26".1E
(16)position (12) above
(17)38°57'09".7N,117°51'35" 4E,



Blank Page
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(18)38°57'07".1N,117°51'51".7E
(19)38°56'53".8N,117°51'48".2F
(20)38°56'56".4N,117°51'31".9E
(21)position (17) above
area 4, joining: (22)38°57'04".6N,117°52'40" 2E

(23)38°57'02".3N,117°52'56" 4E
(24)38°56'43".6N,117°52'51".5E
(25)38°56'46".2N,117°52'35" 2E
(25)position (22) above

Note:  Keep watching on VHF Ch.09&14.

Chart 23101

Source  Beijiang Navigation Notice 024/2022&069/2022

1306.East China Sea — Zhoushan Archipelago — Guanmen Fairway — Pier Construction(T)

Date November 17, 2022 to October 14, 2023

Area joining: (1)30°06'42".0N,122°14'01".0E
(2)30°06'42".0N,122°14'08".0E
(3)30°06'32".0N,122°14'08".0F,
(4)30°06'28".0N,122°14'01".0E
(5)position (1) above

Note: Keep watching on VHF Ch.16.

Chart 52134

Source  Zhoushan Navigation Notice 130/2022

1307.South China Sea — Zhujiangkou — Approaches to Fanshi Fairway — Fetching and
Filling(T)
Date November 27, 2021 to June 30, 2023
Area area 1, joining: (1)22°39'32".4N,113°46'32" 4F
(2)22°37'46".8N,113°47'30".6E
(3)22°37'51".0N,113°47'40".2E
(4)22°39'37".2N,113°46'42".0E
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(5)position (1) above
area 2, joining: (6)22°39'11".8N,113°46"14".1E
(7)22°39'10".2N,113°46'11".0E
(8)22°38'56".1N,113°46'19".6E
(9)22°38'57".7N,113°46'22".7E.
(10)position (6) above
area 3, joining: (11)22°38'22".7N,113°46'47".5E
(12)22°38'21".1N,113°46'44" 4E
(13)22°38'07".1N,113°46'53" 3K
(14)22°38'08".7N,113°46'56" 4K
(15)position (1) above
Note:  Keep watching on VHF ¢h.69(Tel: 13631309280).
Chart 84214
Source Shenzhen Navigation Notice 123/2021&072/2022

1308.South China Sea — Hainan Island — Lingshui Bay — Construction(T)

Date November 18, 2022 to June 30, 2023

Area joining: (1)18°22'39".8N,109°52"19".7E
(2)18°21'23".9N,109°52'20".2E
(3)18°21'23".1N,109°50'59".6E
(4)18°22'38".7N,109°50'58".9E
(5)position (1) above

Note:  Keep watching on VHF Ch.08&16.

Chart 03001

Source  Sanya Navigation Notice 061/2022

1309.South China Sea - Yangpu Port — Shentou Harbour — Pier Construction(T)
Date November 14, 2022 to June 13, 2023
Area joining: (1)19°48'08".4N,109°10'06".2E
(2)19°48'18".1N,109°10"11".8E
(3)19°48'26".0N,109°10'03".0E

« 28 -



Blank Page

« 20 .



(4)19°48'15”.0N,109°09'56" 4E
(5)position (1) above

Chart 04404

Source  Yangpu Navigation Notice 047/2022
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HYDROGRAPHIC INFORMATION REPORT SHEET

Affected chart(s)/publication(s)

Details:

Suggestion(s)/request(s)

Signature :

Date:



HYDROGRAPHIC INFORMATION REPORT SHEET
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Extent of Information to be reported:

a) Discovery or the changes in position, range, depth of uncovered reefs, shoals, wrecks or other
obstructions.

b) Discovery or changes of floating objects (e.g buoys, mooring buoys, large scale fishing stakes,
floating shipwrecks ), magnetic anomalies, discolored water or breakers.

c¢) Establishments or changes of navigation facilities.

d) Establishments or changes of mooring or berthing facilities (e.g. piers, submarine cables,
overhead cables, mooring buoys, breakwaters ).

e) Changes in the limit of fairway, anchorages or sailing route.

f) Shortcomings in Chinese coastal port and fairway charts and other relative publications.

2. Instructions:

a) Measuring instrument, methods and time should be specified in expressing the location or
scope; and the coordinate system should be indicated (1954 Beijing coordinate system or WGS—84
coordinate system ).

b) When position expressed in bearing and distance, the origin should be specified; and when
position expressed in latitude and longitude, the number, edition and publisher of chart referred to
should be specified.

¢) Measuring instrument, methods and time of the obstruction or shoal soundings should be
indicated. In addition, the sounding datum and whether it makes corrections for the height of the tide
should also be indicated.

d) Elevation of a navigational mark should be accompanied by the datum it referred to, and
height of a light should indicate whether it refers to that of the top or that of the center.

e) The report should be signed and affix the official seal.

3. Remarks:

a) The information reported will be checked upon our receipt and then used to the best
advantage which may mean inclusion in due weekly edition of Notices to Mariners. Certain amount
of compensation will be given to the report senders.

b) Please send the report to Shanghai MSA Survey and Mapping Office. Address: 82 Lane 7,

Gongqing Road, Yangpu District, Shanghai.



